
 

2013 Training Calendar revised 1/8/2013 

January 
22 Reasonable Accommodations, Worcester, MA 
24 Basic Tax Credit, RI 
 

 

February 
7  LIHTC File Audit, RI 
19 Basic Occupancy, Worcester, MA 
19  RI Quarterly Meeting 
20 MA Quarterly Meeting 
21 CT Quarterly Meeting 
 

March 
7  LIHTC Determining Income, MA 
TBD RI Agency Breakfast Meeting 
12, 13 SHCM 1 1/2 Day Prep Course/SHCM Exam, Boston, MA** 
19 Fair Housing On-Site Practices 1/2 Day, MA 
20 Lead Paint, MA 
21 Assets 101/201, Worcester, MA  
27 Understanding REAC, MA 
27 Basic Occupancy, MA 
 

April 
4  LIHTC File Audit,  MA 
10 Fair Housing Course (FHC), Boston,  MA** 
23, 24, 25 Certified Professional of Occupancy (CPO), Norwood, MA** 
24 Tri-State Agency Breakfast Meeting-NH 
24  MA Quarterly Meeting 
25 CT Quarterly Meeting 
25           Financial Management/Budget Prep, Boston, MA 

 
May  
7  Basic Tax Credit Training, MA 
10 NAHMA Drug Free Posters due to NEAHMA 

15 Gillette One Day Extensive Training, MA 
16  CT Agency Breakfast Meeting 
21 RI Quarterly Meeting 
23  Fair Housing On-Site Practices 1/2 Day, RI 
23 Allowances & Deductions 101/201, Worcester, MA 
 
 

June 
4 LIHTC Determining Income, Worcester, MA 
TBD MA Agency Breakfast Meeting 
12, 13 SHCM 1 1/2 Day Prep Course/SHCM Exam, Boston,  MA** 
13 Understanding REAC, CT 
19 Determining Income 101/201, Worcester, MA 
20 CT Quarterly Meeting 

 
 
 
 
Cancellation Policy: 
There is a $50 administrative fee for cancellation 15 working days prior to the 
course. After this date, fees are non-refundable. A substitute may be sent in 
the place of the registrant. Class space is limited; therefore your registration 
must be accompanied by full payment in order to confirm your space for this 
course.  
 
 

July 
10 Fair Housing Course (FHC), Springfield, MA** 
17 Kids Day Event 
24  NEAHMA/IREM Summer Meeting 

 
August 
6 LIHTC File Audit, CT 
7             Basic Occupancy, CT 
14 Assets 101/201, CT 
15 Understanding REAC, RI 
21, 22 SHCM 1 1/2 Day Prep Course/SHCM Exam, Boston,  MA** 
28 Financial Management/Budget Prep, Worcester, MA 
28 COQ Submissions due to NEAHMA 

 
September 
11 Allowances & Deductions, CT 
17, 18, 19  Certified Professional of Occupancy (CPO), Norwood MA** 
17 Fair Housing On-Site Practices 1/2 Day, Worcester, MA 
18           Bed Bugs, MA 
24 Reasonable Accommodations/504 Coordinator, MA 
24 RI Quarterly Meeting 
24 NAHP of the Year Submissions due to NEAHMA 
25 MA Quarterly Meeting 
26 CT Quarterly Meeting 
  

 
October  
15, 16 NEAHMA Annual Conference & Trade Show/Advanced 
 Tax Credit CEU/Fair Housing Compliance (FHC) & REAC 
 Training 

 
November 
6 Determining Income 101/201, CT 
13 Electrical Awareness and Safety 101, MA 
  

December 
  
 
 
 

 

** Course is required for NAHP designation 
** SHCM may be substituted for the CPO in 
     satisfying the NAHP requirement 
 
New on-line NEAHMA trainings to be announced! 
 
 
 
 
 
Outstanding Collection Policy: 
Payment for trainings and workshops are payable upon receipt.   
Registrations with 60 days overdue payment, there is a $50 administrative fee. 
Registrants with outstanding balances that exceed 90 days will be suspended from 
attending future trainings and workshops until payment is received in full. 

Please Note:  Interested participants should refer to the NEAHMA  
website often so as to view additions, rescheduling, and cancellations.   

Our Training & Education calendar is subject to change.   

www.neahma.org 


